House File 2450

H-8394 Amend the amendment, H-8343, to House File 2450 as 1 2 follows: 1. Page 1, by striking lines 14 through 19 and 3 4 inserting: <(2) Moneys in excess of the amount necessary for 5 6 the purpose specified in subparagraph (1) shall be 7 retained by the county. Fifty percent of the moneys 8 retained by the county shall be deposited in the 9 secondary road fund of the county.> 10 2. Page 1, by striking lines 46 through 50 and 11 inserting: 12 <(2) Moneys in excess of the amount necessary for 13 the purpose specified in subparagraph (1) shall be 14 retained by the city. Fifty percent of the moneys 15 retained by the city shall be deposited in the city's 16 street construction fund.> 3. Page 2, by striking lines 9 through 17 and 17 18 inserting <a part of the city's penalty.> 4. By renumbering as necessary. 19

GASKILL of Wapello